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Term 2, Week 3 
 

Headteacher – Mr Mark Stenton 
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ANTI-BULLYING WEEK 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

INSET DAYS 
3rd January 2023 & 5th June 2023 

https://www.themeadtrust.org/news-and-dates/term-dates/ 

Monday 14th November 
• Anti Bullying Week - Wear Odd Socks today (with normal school uniform) 

• Deadline for Young Voices consents and orders 

• Foxes and Ospreys - National Space Centre workshop 

Tuesday 15th November •  

Wednesday 16th November 
• Hedgehogs walking to Trowbridge Mosque from the Hilperton site 

• Trowbridge Youth Parliament – Southwick School hosting 

Thursday 17th November • Squirrels and Otters to Westbury White Horse 

Friday 18th November 

• 8.30am – Fitness Friday on the playground 

• Children in Need Day – Non school uniform and something spotty (for a small 
donation 

• 2.20pm Star of the Week Assembly by invitation on Zoom 

 
Dear Mead Families, 
Today we held our annual Remembrance Day Service, with a visiting Veteran from The Royal British 
Legion speaking to the children and the whole school community coming together to respect the 11 
o’clock silence. This is such an important act for the children to learn to understand and be part of. 
Thank you to all families who attended and the uptake in poppy sales this year has been very 
moving; a big thank you to our forces family’s children who have been selling the poppies with help 
from Mrs Greswell and Mrs Bailey. 
 
Next week is national anti-bullying week, beginning with Odd Socks Day on Monday to celebrate 
difference and individuality. Children can join in by wearing odd socks with their uniform. The week 
ends with Children in Need. This is a non-uniform day with all funds going to Children in Need. The 
theme as ever is spots, in tune with Pudsey Bear. 
 

 
Thank you. 
Mark Stenton 
Headteacher  

http://www.themead.wilts.sch.uk/
mailto:office@themead.wilts.sch.uk
https://www.themeadtrust.org/news-and-dates/term-dates/
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Follow us 
 

Wingfield Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatWingfield 
Hilperton Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatHilperton 

Hilperton Nursery Facebook and Twitter are now both @MeadatOrchard 

Children in Need- Friday 18th November 2022 – The Great SPOTacular 

 
We will be joining in celebrating Children in Need. Children 
may come to school wearing non school uniform along with 
something spotty for a suggested donation of £1. We 
understand that this is a difficult time for many families, so 
any donation that you can make towards this charity is 
gratefully received.  

 
 
 

 

 

Odd Socks Day- Monday 14th November 2022 

 
Odd Socks Day marks the beginning of Anti- 
Bullying week in school. It is a day to wear odd 
socks to school to celebrate what makes us all 
unique. During this week in school we will 
celebrate the learning we do all year about Anti- 
Bullying through our PSHE lessons, class 
discussions and assemblies. The theme for 
Anti- Bullying week this year is ‘Reach Out’. We 
hope you all join us in wearing odd socks to 
school on that day. 

 

Christmas Lunch 
 

 
 

Have you booked your Christmas Lunch yet?  
If your child would like a lunch please ensure 

it is booked through your Abor account by 
Thursday 1st December. 
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Football Update 
 
The Mead 0 – 0 Walwayne – 3rd November 2022 
 
On an autumnal evening, The Mead managed a 0-0 draw in their final game of the tournament. It was a 
very even game with lots of chances but both goalkeepers performed with such confidence and skill. 
Yusuf in The Mead goal, pulled off a fantastic save at point blank range to deny a Walwayne attacker. 
The Mead were persistent in attack but were unfortunately unable to break down the Walwayne 
defence. This resulted in a very credible 3rd place finish in the CSL League. 
 
Well done to all the squad for their fantastic efforts and all parents and helpers for your support! 
Our player of the tournament, as chosen by the Mr Rees (tournament organiser), went to Finlay S. Well 
done Finlay! 
 

 
 

West Wiltshire Cross Country Festival at Stonar School – November 2022 
 

A team of eight runners headed over to Stonar School to tackle the 
muddy cross country routes at Stonar School. Everyone showed 
fantastic stamina and determination and each category was full with 
over 70 pupils. A special mention goes to Emily and Will for their 9th and 
10th places respectively and Wilf who won silver in his age category. It 
was a fantastic event and one which we hope to enter again next year! 
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Dates for your Diary These dates are all subject to change  

Parents are invited to all Community Assemblies 
 

Tuesday 6th December Kestrels, Puffins and Fireflies to Stonehenge 

Tuesday 6th December 9.00am - The Orchard Nursery Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

Wednesday 7th December 9am – Year 1 Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

Thursday 8th December 9am – Year 2 Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

Thursday 8th December 3.15pm – 5.30pm – Friends of The Mead Christmas Fair – Hilperton Site 

Friday 9th December  9am – Reception Class Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

Tuesday 13th December 9am – Year 3 Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

Tuesday 13th December 6.00pm – Years 4, 5 & 6 – Singing around the Christmas tree 

Wednesday 14th December 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly – Christmas Celebration 

Friday 16th December Christmas Lunch Day  

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 INSET Day 

Sunday 15th January Deadline for September 2023 Primary School Applications 

Wednesday 25th January  Young Voices Event in Birmingham 

Wednesday 1st February 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly  

9th & 10th February  Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 

6th – 10th March Careers Week 

Wednesday 15th March Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 21st March World Poetry Day 

Wednesday 22nd March 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly  

Monday 24th – 28th April  Parent Conversation Week 

Thursday 4th May Bees to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Friday 5th May Butterflies and Cygnets to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Monday 8th – 12th May Y6 SATs Week 

Wednesday 17th May  8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Wednesday 17th May Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Thursday 18th May  Kestrels, Puffins and Fireflies to The Roman Baths 

Wednesday 24th May Whole School Performance – Wiltshire Music Centre 

Thursday 25th May Squirrels and Otters to Bristol Buddhist Centre 

Thursday 25th & 26th May Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Monday 5th June  INSET Day 

Tuesday 19th June  Y5 to Cotswold Water Park 

Tuesday 27th June  Hilperton Site Sports Day 

Thursday 29th June Hilperton Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Friday 30th June Wingfield Site Sports Day 

Friday 30th June School Disco 

Monday 3rd July Wingfield Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Monday 10th July Transition Day 

Wednesday 12th July 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Friday 14th July  Y3 to Thoulstone Park – long day 

Tuesday 18th – 21st July Year 6 to Kilve Court – 3 night residential 

Thursday 20th – 21st July Year 4 to Braeside – 1 night residential 

Tuesday 25th July 9.00am - Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
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